
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT 

 

 

THIS AGREEMENT, made the   day of    , 20___. 

 

BETWEEN: 

 

CARIBOO REGIONAL DISTRICT 

180 North Third Avenue, Suite D 

Williams Lake, BC   V2G 2A4 

 

 (the “Region”) 

 

AND:  

            DAVE CHAMBERLAIN (DBA SNOOKA AIRCRAFT SERVICES) 

                         PO Box 3419 

 Anahim Lake, BC   V0L 1C0  

  

 (the “Contractor”)  

 

 

WITNESSES THAT WHEREAS: 

 

A. The Region and the Contractor are parties to a Contracting Services Agreement 

(the “Agreement”) signed in 2020 to provide management services, including 

maintenance, operation and supervision, at the Anahim Lake Airport; 

 

B. The Region and the Contractor wish to amend the terms of the Agreement as 

provided for herein.  

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants contained herein 

and for other good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged by each of the parties hereto, the parties agree and covenant, each with the 

other, that  

 

1. AMENDMENT:  Effective October 1, 2022, Appendix B – Payment For 

Services shall be revised to state: 

 

1. The Region shall pay to the Contractor: 

 

a)  The sum of $55,000 plus applicable taxes for the first year of the 

agreement term, followed by an increase of $1,000 per year for the five-year term 

plus applicable taxes, for all services, reporting and recording requirements as 

detailed in Schedule A of this agreement, payable on the last day of the month and 

upon receipt of an invoice. 

 

b) an additional sum, plus applicable taxes of $3,750 in 2022, $15,000 in 2023, 

$17,500 in 2024 and $20,000 in 2025, which is consistent with the terms and 



service levels of the updated Airport Use Agreement (2022-2025) with Pacific 

Coastal Airlines. Payments in 2024 and 2025 are subject to the renewal of the 

Airport Management and Operations Agreement between the parties. 

 

c)  An amount of $150 plus applicable taxes per flight for ground services 

provided to charter flights, payable on the last day of the month and upon receipt 

of an invoice. 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties hereto have set their hands to as of the 

date written below. 

 

 

___________________________________                     ___________________ 

CARIBOO REGIONAL DISTRICT                                 DATE 

 

 

___________________________________     

PRINT NAME 

 

 

 

___________________________________           ___________________ 

DAVE CHAMBERLAIN                       DATE 

DBA SNOOKA AIRCRAFT SERVICES 

 

 

___________________________________     

PRINT NAME 

 


